63507

WARRANTY DEED

1-70-3(52) **Froject** Code 0536 409 **Parcel**

This Indenture Witnesseth, That

KOBERT BECK AND MARGARET E BECK - ADULTS HUSBAND AND WIFE

of

County, in the State of

INDIANA

Convey and Warrant to

the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of

- EIGHT THOUSAND

(\$8000 00) - Dollars,

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in MARION County in the State of Indiana, to wit:

LOT NUMBERED 43 IN BROWN, FRANK AND KETCHAM'S SUBDIVISION OF OUT LOTS 107 AND 108 OF THE DONATION LANDS OF THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, THE PLAT OF WHICH IS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 6, PAGE 107 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA.

TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO. FROM. AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE.











RECEIVED FOR RECORD

Paid by Warrant No. A-18487

Land and improvements \$ 8000 Damages \$ -0 - Total consideration \$ 8000

The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encumbrances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed.

It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights

whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s).

And further states that said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States of America, and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or indirectly in any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof; that there is no one other than above grantor(s) who has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, during grantors ownership, that these representations and statements are made under oath to induce the acceptance of this deed of conveyance.

In Witness Whereof, the said have hereunto set THEIRhands and seals

CTRANTORS 1916

day of OCTOBER

ROBERT BECK -ADULT HUSBAND

(Seal).

(Seal)

(Seal)

(Seal)

E BECK- ADULT WIFE

.(Seal).

NSW 3-20-67

63507

Attorney

				State, this	
				y appeared the within named	
				in the above conveyan	
dged the	e same to be	vc	oluntary act and deed, for the nto subscribed my name and	uses and purposes herein mention	ed.
ly Com	mission expires				Notary Publ
TATE OF	E INDIANA		*	MARION	County ss:
efore m	ne, the undersigned, a	Notary Publi	lic in and for said County and	State, this 19th	
				y appeared the within named	
				BECK-ADULTS HUSBA	
				in the above conveyan	
		I have hereur	nto subscribed my name and a	uses and purposes herein mentione ffixed my official seal.	
Ay Com	mission expires. L.W.	4 25-19	7/	Joseph Elarro JOSEPH E CARR	Motary Publi
				O VOSEPH E CAR	
Before m	e, the undersigned,	Notary Publi	ic in and for said County and	State, this	
ay of			, A. D. 19; personal	y appeared the within named	0.18

				in the above conveyan	
iged the	e same to be	I have hereur	oluntary act and deed, for the nto subscribed my name and d	uses and purposes herein mentione ffixed my official seal.	ed.
ly Com	mission expires				Notary Publi
The	undersigned, owner	of a mortgag	ge and/or lien on the land he	erein conveyed, hereby releases from the consideration therefor as direct	m said mortgag
					nea in inis iran
ction, th	his	day of	f	, 19	
			(Seal)	67 63507	(Sea
			(Seal)	0. 000 0,	(Sea
tata of		,			
	***************************************		sv:		
County of	f)			
Pers	sonally appeared before	ore me			•••••
			above named and du	ly acknowledged the execution of t	he above releas
	2000b		7	4,1108	
			, 19		
With	ness my hand and o	fficial seal.			
My Com	mission expires		***************************************	Notary Public	
1 1	1 1	1	l l l md	mix	=
			79. Cou	County County	ssio
0					Tio.
		Z Z	k k	35	cquisition Commissi
0	S 20 80 9	AIC	cloc	his.	0 7
1	W	Z	0	CE 1	PA
WARRANTY DEED	FROM	OF IND	this.	1481	Land A Highway
2			Received for record this day of	XX INCA NOS	
AR		STATE	reca	27.7	Division o
3		S	for for	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Division ana Sta
5			: 4 : 2	Endorsed day of	0 5
5		1	eceived y of	Endorse day of	- =

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acq. sition

ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

-	March 29,	1968	19
To Robert Beck 722 Lincoln St.			
Indianapolis, Indiana			
GENTLEMEN:			
We enclose State Warrant No		3-26-68	19
in settlement of the following vouc	eners:	68-	519
Description		Amou	nt
For Closing Costs No. 49 in Maria County, Project I-70-3(5) Parcel No. 409 as per G Deed, Dated 2-28-68	on 2) Grant/Warranty	\$52	00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND Payment Received: By Date	et 6 Go.	t detach)	

INDIANA STA HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

December	15.	1967	19	

12-11- 19 67

To

Robert and Margaret Beck

We enclose State Warrant No. A-185182

Indianapolis, Indiana

GENTLEMEN:

Description For Relocation Expense on State Road	Amoun
For Relocation Expanse on State Read	
No. 49 in Marion	
County, Project 4-70-3(52)	
Parcel No as per Grant/Warranty	
Deed, Dated	

PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not detach)

Payment Received: By Sobit Ball
Date 2/20/68

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

	December	15	19 67
To Robert & Margaret E. Beck 1002 S. Alabama St. Indianapolis, Indiana			
we enclose State Warrant No	4871	12-11	1967
in settlement of the following vouchers Trans	nsmittal	#68-314	13
Description		Amou	nt
For Purchase on State No. I-70 in Marion County, Project I-70-3(52) Parcel No. 409 as per Grant/Wa Deed, Dated 10-19-67		\$8000	00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN Payment Received: By	(Do not Bec	detach)	
Date/2-26-	-67	-	

APPRAISAL REVIEW FORM

Division of Land Acquisition Indiana State Highway Commission

Project Parcel No. 409 Road County _ Marion Pearl F. Beck Owner 1002 5. Alaba Address Address of Appraised Property:

I have	reviewed	this	parcel	and	appraisal	report	for	the	following	items:
--------	----------	------	--------	-----	-----------	--------	-----	-----	-----------	--------

1.	I have	personally checked	all	comparables	and	concur
	in the	determinations made				

- 2. Planning and Detail Maps were supplied appraisers.
- The three approaches required (Income, Market Data, and Cost Replacement) were considered.
- 4. Necessary photos are enclosed.
- 5. The appraisal is fully documented and supported as required by the State Highway Commission and the requirements of P.P.M. 21-4.1 of the Federal Bureau of Roads.
- 6. Plats drawn by the appraisers are attached.
- 7. I have personally inspected the Plans.
- I have personally inspected the site and familiarized myself with the parcel on ...
- The computations of this parcel have been checked and reviewed.
- The appraiser has complied with the Indiana State 10. Highway Commission instructional outline and/or good appraisal practices.

See Review

I have made a determined effort to consider all competent information that I have secured and that is documented by the appraisers, including any comments by the property owner, along with any recent awards by condemnation juries that have been brought to my attention, that is relevant to this matter.

This is to certify that I have no present or contemplated future interest in this property, nor have I entered into collusion with the property owner or an agent of the property owner.

Sept. 27 It is my opinion as of _

- (a) The fair market value of the entire property before the taking is:
- (b) The fair market value of the property after the taking, assuming the completion of the improvement is:

The Total Value of Taking Is: TOTAL (a minus b)

- (1) Land and/or improvements
- Damages
- (3) Less non-compensable items
- (4) Estimated Total Compensation

Estimate of	Appraisers:	
By: Elder	By:	Approved By Reviewer
\$6,500	\$	\$8,000
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-
\$6,500	\$	\$8,000
\$6,500	\$	\$5000
\$	\$	\$-0-
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-
\$6,500	\$	\$8000

Approved	Date	Signed
Rev. Appr.	9-27-67	Phillip & Horks
Asst. or Chief Appr.	9-29-67	Fur Caplin

(All comments and additional information will be shown on the reverse side of this page and/or by use of supplemental sheets.)

Form AF-1 Rev. 10-62

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF INDIANA)) S.S.
MARIEN County)
T, ROBERT BECK being duly sworn upon
(his) (her) oath says that (he) (she) is 21 years of age and knew
in (her) lifetime PEARL EDNA BECK, deceased,
and knows that said decedent died on or about August 12 , 1961,
(with) (without) a will and left surviving (him) (her)
SON - ROBERT BECK WHO HELD TITLE BY RIGHTS OF "TENANCY
(Widower) (WIGON) ENTIRETY WITH RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP TO THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN MARION COUNTY, INDIANA
Lot numbered Forty-three (43) in Brown, Frank and Ketcham's Sub-Division of Out Lots 107 and 108 of the Donation Lands of the City of Indianapolis, the plat of which is recorded in Plat Book 6 page 107 in the office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.
ROBERT BECK.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
1967
Notary Public JOSEPH E CARROLL
VOSEPH L CARROLL
My commission expires July 25-1971

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY - Joseph & CARROLL

THIS AFFICAVIT PREPARED FOR PURPOSES OF CONVEYING THE AFORE-DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE TO THE STATE OF INDIANA

PROJECT NO. <u>T-70-3(52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 4 COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 409
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER PEARL & BECK (DECEASED) & ROBERT BECK
1002 S. ALABAMA ST. INDPIS, IND PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED ROBERT BECK
(ABOVE ADDRESS) PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 10-4-67 DATE OF CONTACT 10-20-67
OFFER \$ 8000° TIME OF CONTACT 11:00 AM
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. A Checked abstract with owner? 2. YES Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? Explained about retention of buildings, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?
9 (Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
10. / Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS:
Contaited Mr. Beck and Bicked up the
signed Warranty Deed and claim voucherwhich
Mrs. Buck signed last nite. Wer Buck gave me
pd. 67B takes receipt which I will Zerox for Barcel
and return to Mr. Beck also, had Mr. Beck
sign affidaint certifying date of death of his
wother Pearl & Beck, whose name appears on
Little with Mr Beek under an arrangement of "Lenancy in Entirety" with rights of survivorship. Affidavit in
parcel.
Status of Parcel: (>> - Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made
Parcel (1) Weekly Summary Owner () Other, Specify
(Signatura)

		PROJECT NO. <u>I-70-3-52</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 3 COUNT	TY MARION	PARCEL NO. 409
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER PEARL EBE	CK & ROBT BE	CK
1002 S. ALABAMA - INOPL		
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED	POBT BECK	
1002 S. ALA	BAMA- INDPL'S	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on rever	rse side including n	nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 10-4-67	DATE OF CONTACT	10-19-67
OFFER \$ 8000 00 Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable),	TIME OF CONTACT_	2 Pm.
1. No. or NA (for Not Applicable), 1. Checked abstract with owner?	, as appropriate, in	n each numbered blank space:
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Ar	ny other liens, judg	
5. \ Showed plans, explained take, m	nade offer, etc.?	Any hoing waterined?
6. Explained about retention of but 8. Walked over property with owner	? (or with whom?	Any being retained:
9 Arranged for owner to pay taxes	? (Explain how in	
Secured Right of Entry? 11.		
2. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 1 3. Was 180 Day Notice Letter deliv		
4. Waivers, were any secured? 15.		
REMARKS:		
	tron bakers,	M. Beck + Ms Beck
believe it would be		
condemnation and	agreed to s	tatis offer. Mrs. Beck
works and will s	ign papers-	tronite when she arrives
home. I will pick	Them up 10	Tro and secure paral.
Fold M. Beck to	expect ex in	60 days. He will avail
hinself of closing	cost-expuse	from State as he definite
will buy another	house, He i	was cordial and cooperation
an our discussions.		
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, (K)-	Bought, awaiting mo	ortgage release, ()- Condemned
(> Other, awaiting what? Finalizing	2 papers on 10	720
0 '	/	
Distribution Made	1	0 /
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify	Soc	reph & Carroll
	1	(Signature)

	PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 2 COUNTY MARION	PARCEL NO. 409
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER PERLE BECK & ROBERT BE	ECK
1002 S. ALABAMA- INDPLS, IND	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED ROB'T BECK	
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nat	PHONE #ture of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 10-4-67 DATE OF CONTACT	10-18-67
OFFER \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in a contract of the contract of th	each numbered blank space: vits taken? ments, etc.?
8. No Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 19. YE5 Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in red). NA Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivewall VE5 Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assemble.	HLONG (OWNER 111) emarks) ay Right of Entry? bly, explained?
14. No Waivers, were any secured? 15. No Filled out 1	RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Contacted Wh Beck and learned	I that least week, his
mother is deceased and he has legal	
Left 180 day letter explained Ch 3/6	and forms for his
wife Margaret & to study and sig	n. Mr Bick did not
agree at once to selling but I hel	
Lonorrow and get an answer on	p relocation papers
tomorrow and get an answer on	offer.
	/
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting more ()- Other, awaiting what? Coulact) 15/19/6)	tgage release, ()- Condemned
1	
Distribution Made (Y) Parcel (Y) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify	uph & Carroll
(V) Parcel (V) Weekly Summary	uph & Carrolly (Signature)

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

Union Title Division

S.R.	PROJECT	COUNTY	PNTIC #
1-70	I-70-3 (52)	Marion	66-13936-S
ame on Plans	Paral Edna Poo	ck and Robert Beck	
		0 110	· with its
PION	NEER NATIONAL TITLE	E INSURANCE COMPANY, a Califo of Indianapolis, in consideration of pren	rnia corporation with its
principa that a se	I Indiana Office in the City earch of the records from	E INSURANCE COMPANY, a Califord of Indianapolis, in consideration of prenovember 17, 1966 8 A. M. reveals no changes as to the real esta	to and including
principa that a se Octob #_66-1	I Indiana Office in the City earch of the records from	November 17 1966 8 A. M.	to and including te described under PNTIC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

ATTEST:

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Valler a. The

Assistant Secretary

Vice President

Countersigned and validated as of the 30th day of October

19 67

TOM J. O'BRIEN Attorney GUARANTY OF TITLE

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

Union Title Division

S.R.	PROJECT	COUNTY	PNTIC #
I-70	I-70-3 (52)	Marion	66-13936-0
			1 333

Names on Plans.

Pearl Edna Beck & Robt. Beck

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a California corporation with its principal Indiana Office in the City of Indianapolis, in consideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees that as of the 17th day of November , 19 66, 8 A.M.

> Pearl Edna Beck and Robert Beck 1002 S. Alabama St., Indianapolis, Indiana

are the Record Owner or Owners of the property described in Schedule "A" as disclosed by a search of the Public Record for a twenty-year period immediately prior to the effective date of this Guaranty, and that said search disclosed no defects or liens or encumbrances in the title to said property except those shown in or referred to in Schedule "B".

This Guaranty is issued for the use and benefit of the State of Indiana.

The maximum liability of the undersigned under this Guaranty is limited to the sum of \$5,000.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

aller a. Mc Ken

Countersigned and validated as of the lst day of Dec. 19 66

Authorized Signatory James I. Wright Attorney

SCHEDULE "A"

The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of Marion State of Indiana and is described as follows:

Lot numbered 43 in Brown, Frank and Ketcham's Subdivision of Out Lots 107 and 108 of the Donation Lands of the City of Indianapolis, the plat of which is recorded in Plat Book 6, page 107 in the office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by

Warranty Deed from Raymond S. Bryant and Pauline Bryant, husband and wife, dated December 1, 1960, recorded December 2, 1960, in Deed Record 1838, Instrument #90487. (U.S.R. \$.55)

SCHEDULE "B"

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor

- 1. the rights of parties in possession
- 2. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey
- 3. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record
- 4. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

5.	Taxes for 19 65 payabl	e 19 66 in name of Pearl Edna ar Parcel # 1041414 Townshi	d Robert S.	Beck
	Duplicate #_ 6006550	Parcel # 1041414 Township	I-Center	Code # 1-01
	May \$82.34	(paid) (XXXXXX): November \$	82.34	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	Taxes for 19 66 payable Assessed Valuati	e 19.07 now a lien.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Land \$330.00	Improvements \$1,400.00	Exemptions	(None)